OP \$390.00 2774185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359435

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA		10/14/2015	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swimsuits For All, LLC		
Street Address:	2 Industrial Drive		
City:	Keyport		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07735		
Entity Type:	/pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774185	AQUABELLA
Registration Number:	4641375	SEXY AT EVERY CURVE
Serial Number:	86508043	LIFE IS BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Serial Number:	86252586	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Registration Number:	4597595	AQUABELLE
Registration Number:	4279995	B. BELLE
Registration Number:	3838664	BEACH BELLE
Registration Number:	4343473	DESIGN FIT
Registration Number:	4273392	HIGH PERFORMANCE AT EVERY CURVE
Registration Number:	4173040	INFINITY BLU
Registration Number:	4302623	S4A
Registration Number:	4362396	SWIM SEXY
Registration Number:	3813942	SWIMSUITSFORALL
Registration Number:	4594482	TROPICULTURE
Serial Number:	86110367	SHORE CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0809

900341631

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

SIGNATURE: /Michael Barys/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=FBB - Trademark Release (Swimsuits for All)#page1.tif

source=FBB - Trademark Release (Swimsuits for All)#page2.tif

source=FBB - Trademark Release (Swimsuits for All)#page3.tif

source=FBB - Trademark Release (Swimsuits for All)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0810

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Termination"), dated as of October 14, 2015, is made by Goldman Sachs Bank USA as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Swimsuits for All, LLC ("Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Termination shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below). For the purposes of this Termination, "Trademark Collateral" shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) and shall include, without limitation, those registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 24, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") executed by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2014, at Reel 5387 and Frame 0419; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities of the Grantor secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, without representation, recourse or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its mortgages, liens, and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this Termination.
- 3. THIS TERMINATION AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAW PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0811

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

Schedule A to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner: Swimsuits for All, LLC

	Registration No.
Trademark/Image	
Aquabella	2774185
Sexy At Every Curve	4641375
Life Is Better In A Swimsuit	86508043
It's Better In A Swimsuit	86252586
Aquabelle	4597595
B. Belle	4279995
Beach Belle	3838664
Design Fit	4343473
High Performance at Every Curve	4273392
Infinity Blu	4173040
S4A	4302623
Swim Sexy	4362396
SwimsuitsForAll.com	3813942
TropiCulture	4594482
Shore Club (Trademark Pending)	86110367

#4823-9505-3864

RECORDED: 10/21/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005649 FRAME: 0813